
EŪ/08/12/2015

AufbauanleitungD
Notice de montageFR
Montagehandleiding NL
Montážní návodCZ
Szerelési útmutatóHU
Montaj talimatlarıTR

Assembly instructionGB
Instruzion di montaggioIT
Instrukcja montażuPL
Navod na montažSK
Instrucţiuni de montajRO
Инструкция по монтажуRU

37-0017-32-09A

Product fullfil the standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produktet opfylder krav til standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015" 
Produkt entspricht der Norm "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produit conforme au standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"

WICHTIG-SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND AUFBEWAHREN
VIGTIGT-LÆS grundigt igennem og opbevar

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY AND RETAIN

IMPORTANT-LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER

 Hoppe   ovadnieki/ LV-3801/ Saldus/www.hoppekids.comids SIA / Nk

DIN EN 747-1+A1:2015
DIN EN 747-2+A1:2015



01
0

02
03

04
05

06
07

08
09

1
00

01
1

02
1

03
1

04
1

05
1

06
1

07
1

81

1-000001=

Service    Dienstverlening   
Szerviz

Serwis
   Servis     Сервисная служба  

Name Nom Nome Naam Nazwa

Nr. No. Номер

Typ Type Tip Тип

Assistenza  
  

Jméno Názov
Név Denumire Isim Название

No Č Sz

Tipus Druh Tipo

013001-32

013002-32

x2

x2
1
2

Article Nr. pcs
A.i.
Nr.

Detail specification

 013004-32 x24
 013005-32 x25
 013006-32 x46
 013058-32 x252

999991-0053 x1

1

1

2

2

52

52
5

5

6
6

6
6

4
4

53

ba c d 

e f g i h 

a
b
c
d
e
f

1-000011-07

1-000010-07

1-000013-00

1-000155-07

1-000014-57

1-000015-07

10x18

M6x100

8x40

4x20

6x8

Z4

x24

x24

x24

x12

x12

x1

A.i.
Nr.

Article Nr. Dimentions pcs

Fitting specification

1-000016-57 16x10 x4g
i 1-000034-07 x6

1-000035-07 3x16 x6h
70x33



1.

b

b

a
c

c

2.

3.
4.

52

4
4

5
5

6
6

6
6

1

2
6

6
5

44

b

b

a

52

52

52

dd

i

52

4

4
52

52

2

1

6 6 5

2

1

!
m

m0
 9 eß

gr
ö

n
ze t

ra
at

M enel ho
pf

mE
!

m
m0

es
s 

9
n

ss
 th

ic
k

er
at

t
m

d edne
m

moceR
!

m
m0

se
 9

l
as

 ty
kk

e
dr a

mt e
al f ebn

A
m

m0
 9 eédna

m
mo

ec r 
la

s
e

at
m

e 
r d u

ss
e

ai pé
 H

op
pe

moc
ki

ds
.

poh.
pe

w
w

w / sudlaS
-

083
 / 1

LV
i /

 
keindavo

id
 

AIS s
 / N

k



EŪ/20/06/2013

AufbauanleitungD
Notice de montageFR
Montagehandleiding  NL
Montážní návodCZ
Szerelési útmutatóHU
Montaj talimatlarıTR

Assembly instructionGB
Instruzion di montaggioIT
Instrukcja montażuPL
Navod na montažSK
Instrucţiuni de montajRO
Инструкция по монтажуRU

37-0012-32-000

Product fullfil the standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produktet opfylder krav til standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015" 
Produkt entspricht der Norm "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produit conforme au standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"

WICHTIG-SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND AUFBEWAHREN
VIGTIGT-LÆS grundigt igennem og opbevar

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY AND RETAIN

IMPORTANT-LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER

DIN EN 747-1+A1:2015
DIN EN 747-2+A1:2015



01
0

02
03

04
05

06
07

08
09

1
00

Nr.

Typ

01
1

02
1

03
1

04
1

05
1

06
1

07
1

81

Service    Dienstverlening   
Szerviz

Serwis
   Servis     Сервисная служба  

Name Nom Nome Naam Nazwa

Nr. No. Номер

Typ Type Tip Тип

Assistenza  
  

Jméno Názov
Név Denumire Isim Название

No Č Sz

Tipus Druh Tipo

 1-000001=

013023-32

013018-32

x2

x4

24
19

Article Nr. pcs
A.i.
Nr.

Detail specification

24

24
19

19

19

19

o
p
t
e
r
s

1-000025-07

1-000026-07

1-000027-07

1-000014-57

1-000028-07

1-000029-07

M6x80

M6x120

8x15
8x13

7x60

4x50

x2

x2

x2

x4

x16

x3

A.i.
Nr. Article Nr. Dimentions pcs

Fitting specification

p

e

o

r s

t



2.
1.

24

24
19 19

r

p

o

t
s

s
18

19

7
1

3
0

2
-0

100
7-0 3

6000
7- 3

Cl
os

e 
fr

ee
 h

ol
es

 w
it

h 
ca

ps
Lu

k 
al

le
 h

ul
le

r 
m

ed
 p

ro
pp

er
Sc

hl
ie

ss
en

 S
ie

 d
ie

 o
ff

en
en

 L
öc

he
r 

m
it

 d
en

 D
ec

kk
ap

pe
n

Fe
rm

ez
 le

s 
tr

ou
s 

dé
co

uv
er

ts
 a

ve
c 

le
s 

ch
ap

es
e

   
 H

al
te

n 
Si

e 
da

s 
be

tt 
st

eh
ts

 in
 K

on
ta

kt
 m

it 
de

r W
an

d.
 F

al
ls 

da
s 

ni
ch

t m
ög

lic
h 

ist
 , 

da
rf

de
r A

bs
ta

nd
 z

wi
sc

he
n 

de
r o

be
re

n 
Ab

st
ur

zs
ich

er
un

g 
un

d 
de

r W
an

d 
ni

ch
t m

eh
r a

ls 
75

 m
m

 
be

tra
ge

n 
od

er
 d

er
 A

bs
ta

nd
 m

uß
 g

rö
ße

r a
ls 

23
0 

m
m

 s
ei

n.
 A

lle
 S

ch
ra

ub
en

 u
nd

 B
ef

es
tig

un
ge

n
m

üs
se

n 
im

m
er

 fe
st

 s
ei

n.
 S

te
lle

n 
Si

e 
sic

he
r, 

da
ss

 e
s 

ke
in

e 
lo

se
 S

ch
ra

ub
en

 g
ib

t. 
DI

N 
EN

 7
47

-1
:2

01
5 

DE    
 P

le
as

e 
ho

ld
 th

e 
be

d 
st

ra
ig

ht
 in

 c
on

ta
ct

 w
ith

 th
e 

wa
ll. 

If 
th

at
 is

 n
ot

 p
os

sib
le

, t
he

 d
ist

an
ce

be
tw

ee
n 

th
e 

up
pe

r s
af

et
y 

ra
il a

nd
 th

e 
wa

ll m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

la
rg

er
 th

an
 7

5 
m

m
 o

r i
t m

us
t b

e 
m

or
e 

th
an

 2
30

 m
m

. A
ll S

cr
ew

s 
an

d 
fit

tin
gs

 m
us

t a
lw

ay
s 

be
 ti

gh
t. 

En
su

re
 th

at
 th

er
e 

ar
e 

no
t l

oo
se

 s
cr

ew
s.

UK

   
Te

ne
z 

le
 lit

 d
ro

it 
co

nt
ac

t a
ve

c 
le

 m
ur

. S
i c

e 
n’

es
t p

as
 p

os
sib

le
, l

a 
di

st
an

ce
 e

nt
re

 le
 ra

il s
up

ér
ie

ur
de

 s
ur

et
é 

et
 le

 m
ur

 p
eu

t n
e 

pa
s 

et
re

 p
lu

s 
gr

an
de

 q
ue

 7
5 

m
illi

m
et

re
s 

ou
 e

lle
 d

oi
ve

nt
 e

tre
 p

lu
s 

de
23

0 
m

illi
m

et
re

s.
 V

ér
ifie

r q
ue

 la
 q

ui
nc

ai
lle

rie
 e

st
 b

ie
n 

vis
sé

e 
en

 p
er

m
an

en
ce

, f
ai

re
 a

tte
nt

io
n

a 
de

s 
vis

 q
ui

 p
eu

ve
nt

 s
e 

dé
vis

se
r. 

DI
N 

EN
 7

47
-1

:2
01

5
 

FR

   
Ho

ld
 v

en
lig

t s
en

ge
n 

i li
ge

 k
on

ta
kt

 m
ed

 v
æg

ge
n.

 E
r d

et
te

 ik
ke

 m
ul

ig
t m

å 
af

st
an

de
n 

m
el

le
m

ø v
er

st
e 

se
ng

eh
es

t o
g 

væ
g 

ikk
e 

væ
re

t m
er

e 
en

d 
75

m
m

 e
lle

r s
ka

l d
en

 v
ær

e 
m

er
e 

en
d 

23
0m

m
Al

le
 s

kr
ue

r o
g 

be
sla

g 
sk

al
 a

ltid
 v

ær
e 

st
ra

m
m

et
 ti

l. 
Væ

r o
pm

ær
ks

om
 p

å,
 a

t d
er

 ik
ke

 e
r l

øs
e 

sk
ru

er
. 

DK

DI
N 

EN
 7

47
-1

:2
01

5
DI

N 
EN

 7
47

-1
:2

01
5

n,
 

r ednäB
n,

 
rt

e
u

G ,
el

n
rd oK, n

re ünhc
n,

 S
ek

ic
tr S

B.
 

 
 z

.
, nedn

st
ä

nege
it 

G
m

er
 

d
in K h

si
c

as
s 

T-
d

H
SI

C
R

OV
nennök n

re
ul

ie
gna

tr s
d,

 
gt

 s
in

nähbar edot 
st

ig
ef

e
et

t b
bhco

H
tt

/
ebneg

ta
 E

me
in e na 

di
e

Im
po

rt
an

t -
  t

ha
t c

hi
ld

re
n 

w
ith

 o
bj

ec
ts

 s
uc

h 
as

 ro
pe

s, 
co

rd
s, 

co
rd

s, 
st

ra
ps

, b
an

ds
, 

be
gi

nn
in

g 
at

  b
ed

 / 
lo

ft
 m

ou
nt

ed
 o

r a
re

 d
ep

en
de

nt
, s

tr
an

gu
la

tio
n

ez
t

a
r

at
M

ss
at

re
M

s
dr

a
a

M
s

el
a

t a
M

Max. Matratzenhöhe gem. DIN  EN 747-1:2012
Max matress hight DIN  EN 747-1:2012
hauteur matelas Max DIN  EN 747-1:2012
Max matress højde DIN  EN 747-1:2012

                        176mm 

Min 160mm

!
m

m0
e 

9
ßö

gr n
ze

at
at

r
M

e nel ho
pf

mE
!

m
m09 

ss en
hi

ck
ss

 t
er

at
t

m
d edne

m
moc
e

R
!

m
m0

 9
as

 ty
kk

el
se

dr a
m

fa
le

t 
ebn

A
!

m
m0

e 
9

édna
m

moce
at

el
as

 r
m e

r d u
ss

e
ai pé

Max Matress high



EŪ/20/06/2013

AufbauanleitungD
Notice de montageFR
Montagehandleiding  NL
Montážní návodCZ
Szerelési útmutatóHU
Montaj talimatlarıTR

Assembly instructionGB
Instruzion di montaggioIT
Instrukcja montażuPL
Navod na montažSK
Instrucţiuni de montajRO
Инструкция по монтажуRU

37-0021-32-09A

Product fullfil the standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produktet opfylder krav til standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015" 
Produkt entspricht der Norm "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"
Produit conforme au standard "DIN EN 747-1:2015,DIN EN 747-2:2015"

WICHTIG-SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND AUFBEWAHREN
VIGTIGT-LÆS grundigt igennem og opbevar

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY AND RETAIN

IMPORTANT-LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER

DIN EN 747-1+A1:2015
DIN EN 747-2+A1:2015



01
0

02
03

04
05

06
07

08
09

1
00

Nr.

Typ

01
1

02
1

03
1

04
1

05
1

06
1

07
1

81

Service    Dienstverlening   
Szerviz

Serwis
   Servis     Сервисная служба  

Name Nom Nome Naam Nazwa

Nr. No. Номер

Typ Type Tip Тип

Assistenza  
  

Jméno Názov
Név Denumire Isim Название

No Č Sz

Tipus Druh Tipo

 1-000001=

4

57 

56

57

6

6

56

6

6

4

013004-32

013006-32

x2

x4
4
6

Article Nr. pcs
A.i.
Nr.

Detail specification

013060-32

013061-32

x2

x257

56

ba c fe

gl km n

a
b
c
e
f
l

1-000011-07

1-000010-07

1-000013-00

1-000014-57

1-000015-07

1-000021-07

M6x10/6

M6x100

8x40

6x8

Z4

M10x15/28

x12

x12

x12

x20

x1

x4

A.i.
Nr. Article Nr. Dimentions pcs

Fitting specification

1-000022-07 x4m
n 1-000023-07 x4

1-000024-07 D16 x4k
1-000016-57 16x10 x4g

M10x15/28

M10x115



1.
c

2.
6

a

57

6

57

6 6

6

56

4

4

b
6

6

4
4

6

c

56



-73
000

1

Cl
os

e 
fr

ee
 h

ol
es

 w
it

h 
ca

ps
Lu

k 
al

le
 h

ul
le

r 
m

ed
 p

ro
pp

er
Sc

hl
ie

ss
en

 S
ie

 d
ie

 o
ff

en
en

 L
öc

he
r 

m
it

 d
en

 D
ec

kk
ap

pe
n

Fe
rm

ez
 le

s 
tr

ou
s 

dé
co

uv
er

ts
 a

ve
c 

le
s 

ch
ap

es
eg

56

6

57

4

6

4

6

6

56

57

. 1

. 2

. 3

m

n

l
k

H
er

tlletseg
 

 :nov
H

op
pe

mo
ki

ds
.c

h.
ppo

e
w

w
w

la
du

s 
 /

S
3-

8
 10

 /
LV

i 
 /

ni
ek

davo
AIS sdi

 
N /

k

er
n,

 
dnäB

n,
 

ur
te

G ,
el

n
dr o

n,
 K

re ünh
n,

 S
c

e
 B

. S
tr

ic
k

z. , nednät
ns ege

Gt i
mr ed

Ki
n

 h
as

s 
si

c
T-

d
H

SI
C

R
OV

nennö
n 

k
lie

re
ugna

tr
 s, d

si
n

t gnähbar ed
es

tig
t o

f e
tt

 b
ebhco

H
et

t/
bneg

Et
a

 
men

 e
i

na 
di

e

Im
po

rt
an

t -
  t

ha
t c

hi
ld

re
n 

w
ith

 o
bj

ec
ts

 s
uc

h 
as

 ro
pe

s, 
co

rd
s, 

co
rd

s, 
st

ra
ps

, b
an

ds
, 

be
gi

nn
in

g 
at

 b
un

k 
be

d 
/ l

of
t m

ou
nt

ed
 o

r a
re

 d
ep

en
de

nt
, s

tr
an

gu
la

tio
n

   
 H

al
te

n 
S

ie
 d

as
 b

et
t s

te
ht

s 
in

 K
on

ta
kt

 m
it 

de
r W

an
d.

 F
al

ls
 d

as
 n

ic
ht

 m
ög

lic
h 

is
t ,

 d
ar

f
de

r A
bs

ta
nd

 z
w

is
ch

en
 d

er
 o

be
re

n 
A

bs
tu

rz
si

ch
er

un
g 

un
d 

de
r W

an
d 

ni
ch

t m
eh

r a
ls

 7
5 

m
m

 
be

tra
ge

n 
od

er
 d

er
 A

bs
ta

nd
 m

uß
 g

rö
ße

r a
ls

 2
30

 m
m

 s
ei

n.
 A

lle
 S

ch
ra

ub
en

 u
nd

 B
ef

es
tig

un
ge

n
m

üs
se

n 
im

m
er

 fe
st

 s
ei

n.
 S

te
lle

n 
S

ie
 s

ic
he

r, 
da

ss
 e

s 
ke

in
e 

lo
se

 S
ch

ra
ub

en
 g

ib
t. 

D
IN

 E
N

 7
47

-1
:2

01
5

D
E    

 P
le

as
e 

ho
ld

 th
e 

be
d 

st
ra

ig
ht

 in
 c

on
ta

ct
 w

ith
 th

e 
w

al
l. 

If 
th

at
 is

 n
ot

 p
os

si
bl

e,
 th

e 
di

st
an

ce
be

tw
ee

n 
th

e 
up

pe
r s

af
et

y 
ra

il 
an

d 
th

e 
w

al
l m

ay
 n

ot
 b

e 
la

rg
er

 th
an

 7
5 

m
m

 o
r i

t m
us

t b
e 

m
or

e 
th

an
 2

30
 m

m
. A

ll 
S

cr
ew

s 
an

d 
fit

tin
gs

 m
us

t a
lw

ay
s 

be
 ti

gh
t. 

E
ns

ur
e 

th
at

 th
er

e 
ar

e 
no

t l
oo

se
 s

cr
ew

s.

U
K    

Te
ne

z 
le

 li
t d

ro
it 

co
nt

ac
t a

ve
c 

le
 m

ur
. S

i c
e 

n’
es

t p
as

 p
os

si
bl

e,
 la

 d
is

ta
nc

e 
en

tre
 le

 ra
il 

su
pé

rie
ur

de
 s

ur
et

é 
et

 le
 m

ur
 p

eu
t n

e 
pa

s 
et

re
 p

lu
s 

gr
an

de
 q

ue
 7

5 
m

ill
im

et
re

s 
ou

 e
lle

 d
oi

ve
nt

 e
tre

 p
lu

s 
de

23
0 

m
ill

im
et

re
s.

 V
ér

ifi
er

 q
ue

 la
 q

ui
nc

ai
lle

rie
 e

st
 b

ie
n 

vi
ss

ée
 e

n 
pe

rm
an

en
ce

, f
ai

re
 a

tte
nt

io
n

a 
de

s 
vi

s 
qu

i p
eu

ve
nt

 s
e 

dé
vi

ss
er

. D
IN

 E
N

 7
47

-1
:2

01
5

 

FR

   
H

ol
d 

ve
nl

ig
t s

en
ge

n 
i l

ig
e 

ko
nt

ak
t m

ed
 v

æ
gg

en
. E

r d
et

te
 ik

ke
 m

ul
ig

t m
å 

af
st

an
de

n 
m

el
le

m
øv

er
st

e 
se

ng
eh

es
t o

g 
væ

g 
ik

ke
 v

æ
re

t m
er

e 
en

d 
75

m
m

 e
lle

r s
ka

l d
en

 v
æ

re
 m

er
e 

en
d 

23
0m

m
A

lle
 s

kr
ue

r o
g 

be
sl

ag
 s

ka
l a

lti
d 

v æ
re

 s
tra

m
m

et
 ti

l. 
V

æ
r o

pm
æ

rk
so

m
 p

å,
 a

t d
er

 ik
ke

 e
r l

ø s
e 

sk
ru

er
. 

D
K D

IN
 E

N
 7

47
-1

:2
01

5

D
IN

 E
N

 7
47

-1
:2

01
5



EU/10/12/2013

AufbauanleitungD
Notice de montageFR
Montagehandleiding NL
Montážní návodCZ
Szerelési útmutatóHU
Montaj talimatlarıTR

Assembly instructionGB
Instruzion di montaggioIT
Instrukcja montażuPL
Navod na montažSK
Instrucţiuni de montajRO
Инструкция по монтажуRU

37-0002-32-200

DIN EN 747-1+A1:2015
DIN EN 747-2+A1:2015



01
0

02
03

04
05

06
07

08
09

1
00

01
1

02
1

03
1

04
1

05
1

06
1

07
1

81

1-000001=

Service    Dienstverlening   
Szerviz

Serwis
   Servis     Сервисная служба  

Name Nom Nome Naam Nazwa

Nr. No. Номер

Typ Type Tip Тип

Assistenza  
  

Jméno Názov
Név Denumire Isim Название

No Č Sz

Tipus Druh Tipo

8
8 

7

013007-32

013008-32

x1

x2
7
8

Article Nr. pcs
A.i.
Nr.

Detail specification

b

a

c

e f

jih

g

h
i
j
c
b
a

1-000020-07

1-000019-07

1-000018-07

1-000013-00

1-000010-07

1-000011-07

3,5x25

3,5x15

48x40x2,5

8x40

M6x100

M6x10/6

x3

x4

x1

x4

x4

x4

A.i.
Nr. Article Nr. Dimentions pcs

Fitting specification

1-000014-57 6x8 x2e
g 1-000017-07 45x45x2 x1

1-000015-07 Z4 x1f



b

1
.

a

c8

8

7

8

8

7

c

a

b

3
7
-0

0
0
1

3
7
-0

0
0
2

3
7
-0

0
0
1

2
.

3
7
-0

0
0
1
+
3
7
-0

0
0
2



j

h

i

C
lo

se
 f

re
e

 h
o

le
s 

w
it

h
 c

a
p

s

L
u

k
 a

ll
e

 h
u

ll
e

r 
m

e
d

 p
ro

p
p

e
r

S
c

h
li

e
ss

e
n

 S
ie

 d
ie

 o
ff

e
n

e
n

 L
ö

c
h

e
r 

m
it

 d
e

n
 D

e
c

k
k

a
p

p
e

n

F
e

rm
e

z
 l

e
s 

tr
o

u
s 

d
é

c
o

u
v

e
rt

s 
a

v
e

c
 l

e
s 

c
h

a
p

e
s

e

-B
e  

aw
a r

e  
of

 th
e 

ris
k 

of
 o

pe
n 

fir
e 

an
d 

o t
he

r h
ea

tin
g 

so
ur

ce
s 

cl
o s

e  
to

 th
e 

pr
od

u c
t

- V
æ

r o
pm

æ
rk

so
m

 p
å 

ris
ik

oe
n 

f o
r å

be
n 

i ld
 o

g 
an

dr
e 

va
rm

ek
ild

e r
 i 

n æ
r h

e d
en

 a
f p

ro
du

kt
et

- B
e r

üc
k s

ic
ht

ig
en

 S
i e

 d
ie

 G
e f

a h
r d

es
 g

eö
ffn

et
en

 F
eu

er
s  

u n
d 

an
de

re
 W

ä r
m

eq
ue

lle
n 

na
h 

an
 d

em
 P

ro
du

kt

- N
e 

p a
s  

pl
ac

er
 la

 p
ro

du
it  

à 
p r

ox
i m

it é
 d

u 
fe

u 
o u

 d
u 

ch
au

ffa
ge

 p
ui

ss
an

t

U
K

DK DE FR

3
.

3
7
-0

0
0
1 3
7
-0

0
0
2



3
7
-0

0
1
7
+
3
7
-0

0
0
2

b

a

c8

8

7
7

88

i
g

7

1
.

2
.



Cl
os

e 
fr

ee
 h

o l
es

 w
ith

 c
a p

s
Lu

k 
al

le
 h

ul
le

r 
m

ed
 p

ro
pp

er
Sc

hl
ie

ss
en

 S
ie

 d
ie

 o
ff

en
en

 L
öc

he
r 

m
it 

de
n 

De
ck

ka
pp

en
Fe

rm
ez

 l e
s 

t r
o u

s 
dé

c o
uv

er
ts

 a
ve

c 
le

s 
ch

ap
es

e

eB-
a w

a er
o 

t f h
 e r

sik
 fo

 op
e

 n f
ri

 e a
 dn
o ht

e r 
h

ae
it

 gn
os

ru
ec

s  c
ol s

 e
ot

t 
eh

p 
or d

u c
t

-V
æ

 r
po

m æ
kr s

 mo
p

 å r
si

ki o
e

 nf
ro 

å
eb

n i
l  d

go
 a

rdn
v e

a mr
ek

li d
re  

n i
æ r

he
de

 n
fa

p 
or d

u
tetk

 -B
erü

ck
sci

ht
gi e

n S 
i e

d 
 ei
G e

f ah
 r

sed
 ge

ö ff
n

te e
n F 

ue
ers

 u
 dn
an

d
re

W e
ä mr

qe
eu

ll e
 n n

a
 h

d na
e m

 P
or d

ku
t

 - N
ep 

 sa
lp a

c
re  

 al
pro

d u
ti  

 àp
or

ix
im
t  é

d
 u f

e
 uo

 u
 ud
ch

au
ffa

eg
 p

ssiu
an

t

KU DK DE FR

3.
4.

37
-0

01
7

37
-0

00
2

c

a

b

h

 H
op

pe
mo

ki
ds

.c
poh.

pe
w

w
w

sudla
 / 

S
3-

80
1 

 /
LV

 i
 /

ni
ek

davo
 sdi
SI

A
  /

N
k



Hoppekids SIA, Novadnieki, LV-3801, Saldus facebook.com/hoppekids

 www.hoppekids.com

 @hoppekids_official

37-0040-82-75D

KL14/05/2025

Aufbauanleitung

DK Brugsanvisning

US Assembly instruction

Montážní návodCZ

Montage-instructieNL

FR Instructions de montage

Szerelési útmutató

UnghereseIT

UnghereseNO

Instrukcja montażuPL

Instruções de montagemPT

Instrucciones de montajeES

DE HU

MonteringsanvisningSE



VIKTIGT, BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS: LÄS NOGGRANTSE

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVE PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTEES

IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTEPT

WAŻNE, ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ: PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIEPL

VIKTIG, OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE: LES NØYENO
IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTEIT

FONTOS, ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI FELHASZNÁLÁS CÉLJÁBÓL: OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESENHU
IMPORTANT, À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE : À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENTFR
BELANGRIJK, BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK: LEES AANDACHTIGNL

DŮLEŽITÉ, USCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ: ČTĚTE POZORNĚCZ
DK VIGTIGT, GEM TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE: LÆS OMHYGGELIGT

DE
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLYUS

WICHTIG, ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN

Tipa

Nome

IT

IT

Type

Navn

NO

NO

SE

SE

ES

ES PT

PL

PL

HU

HU

FR

FR

NL

NL

CZ

CZDE Name NavnName

Nr.

Typ TypeType

Dienst

Service

Tjeneste

Služba

Dienst

Service

Szolgáltatás

Usługa

Serviço

Servicio

Tjänst

Teneste

Servizio

Jméno

Č.

Typ

Naam

Type

Nom

N°

Type

Név

Típus

Nazwa Designação

N.º

Tipo

Nombre

Tipo

Namn

Typ

US DK

DE
US

SEDK
CZ NO

NL
FR

ITHU
PL

PT

ES

DE Nr.US DK Nr. Nr. Nr. Nr. PT Nr. Nr. Nr. Nr.

DE US DK CZ NL FR HU PL Typ PT ES SE NO IT



US Recomended mattress thickness 90 mm!

DE Empfohlene Matratzenstärke 90 mm!

DK Anbefalet madrastykkelse 90 mm!

CZ Doporučená tloušťka matrace 90 mm!

NL Aanbevolen matrasdikte 90 mm!

FR Matelas recommandé épaisseur 90 mm !

HU Ajánlott matracvastagság 90 mm!

PL Zalecana grubość materaca 90 mm!

PT Colchão recomendado espessura 90 mm!

ES ¡Espesor de colchón recomendado 90 mm!

SE Rekommenderad madrasstjocklek 90 mm!

NO Anbefalt madrasstykkelse 90 mm!

IT Materasso consigliato spessore 90 mm!

 1-000001=

x1

x1
1
2

Article Nr. pcs
A.i.
Nr.

x13
x14
x15
x16

a
b
c
d
e
f

A.i.
Nr.

Article Nr. Dimentions pcs

g
h

1

 223901-82

2

 223903-00

3

4
5

 223905-00

 223906-82

6

7  223907-82

7

x1

8
9
10

11

12

13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21

8

 223908-00 x1

 223909-82 x1

9

 223910-32 x210

10

 223911-32 x2
11

11

12

12

 223912-82 x2

 223913-82 x2

13

13

 223914-82 x2

14

14

15

 223915-82 x1

 223916-82 x1

16

 223917-82 x1

17

 223918-00 x1

18

 223919-00 x2

19

108820-00 x6
108820-00 x5

20

21

a b 1-000013-00

1-000173-07

c
Ø7x 50

d

Ø3x 151-000035-07 x4
Ø3,5x 30 x8

e f

38x30 x2

1-000231-07
Ø8x 40
Ø3x 30 x381-000012-00

1-103265-07 Ø3,5x 35 x13g h j k
j
k Ø3,5x 15

Ø7x 70 x2

m

x2m
n

x14

x36

x2

x4

x21-000305-00

1-000042-07
1-000167-07

72x 45

1-103265-07

n  

BA10801 20x20x2

BA103459 Ø9x15x6

 223902-00

 223904-00

i i 1-000015-07 Z4 x1



1

6

7
19

19

8x

4x
b 4x
b

2

5xa

3

4

5

6

7

4

3

8x

g

c

g
g



1

2
8xe

3

20

20

1

8

8x

4

5

4x
b14

a



6

4x

14

14

16

18

7

2x

2x

c

c

a



16

17

18

2x

8

9

k
k

j



16x

72

72

20

20

10

11

a

a n



21

10x

12

13

14

4x
b

10

11

11

4x

10

10

a

c



8x

13

13

12

12

4x 2x
b

15

16

c

c

2x m



4x

17

c

h 2x

k4x



40-4011-SC-75D




